#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

### AMENDMENTS TO

## TOURISM AMENDMENT BILL

[B 50D—99]

(As agreed to by the Mediation Committee)

[B 50E—99]

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

## AMENDEMENTE OP

# WYSIGINGSWETSONTWERP OP TOERISME

[W 50D—99]

(Soos goedgekeur deur die Bemiddelingskomitee)

[W 50E—99] ISBN 0 621 29727 5

#### **AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**

# TOURISM AMENDMENT BILL [B 50D—99]

#### CLAUSE 2

1. On page 4, in line 6, after "Service," to insert "the Consumer Council,".

#### CLAUSE 4

- 1. On page 6, in line 54, to omit the second "in" and to substitute "after".
- 2. On page 12, in line 29, to omit "nine" and to substitute "10".

#### CLAUSE 5

1. On page 12, in line 49, to omit "shall" and to substitute "may".